Department of Health & Human Services Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 335802	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 11/14/2022		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Glen Arden Inc		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
		Goshen, NY 10924		
plan to correct this deficiency, please cont	tact the nursing home or the state survey a	agency.		
SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information)				
Ensure that a nursing home area is free from accident hazards and provides adequate supervision to prevent accidents.				
NOTE- TERMS IN BRACKETS HAVE BEEN EDITED TO PROTECT CONFIDENTIALITY 44673				
Based on observation, record review, and interview conducted during the Recertification Survey and Abbreviated Survey NY00271654) from 11/8/2022-11/14/2022 for 1 of 2 residents (Resident #17) reviewed for elopement, the facility did not ensure all residents received adequate supervision and devices to prevent accidents. Specifically, the wanderguard system did not operate as designed to prevent Resident #17 with exit seeking behaviors from exiting the building during an ice storm.				
Findings are:				
The policy and procedure titled elopement dated 11/26/13 (no revision date) documented the facilities have written a program concerning missing residents' elopement prevention and elopement policy. Annual training of staff on code [NAME], as well as initial and ongoing assessment of residents concerning risk for wandering behavior and elopement.				
Resident #17 was admitted to the facility on [DATE] with diagnoses including Unspecified Dementia without Behavioral Disturbance, Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease, and Paroxysmal Atrial Fibrillation. The 12/24/2020 Minimum Data Set (MDS a resident assessment tool) assessment documented the resident's cognition was severely impaired Brief Interview of Mental Status score (BIMS) of 5, Bed mobility limited assist and one-person physical assist. Transfer supervision and set up help only.				
				Medical Doctor orders documented 2/16/2020 Wander guard bracelet to reduce risk of elopement, and check bracelet every shift for proper placement.
sleeping in the green recliner in the giving out dinner trays and when th chair. The staff went to the resident immediate search of the entire floo and physical therapy. During the se	e caring circle. 5:07PM trays came up f ney returned to the caring circle at 5:17 t room, and the resident was not there. r was done unit 1 and unit 2 as well as earch at 5:30PM the charge nurse was	rom the dining room. Staff began PM the resident was out of the RN#1 called a code [NAME] an the treatment room nursing station		
(continued on next page)				
	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 335802 Plan to correct this deficiency, please com SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICE (Each deficiency must be preceded by Ensure that a nursing home area is accidents. **NOTE- TERMS IN BRACKETS H Based on observation, record revie Abbreviated Survey NY00271654) for elopement, the facility did not e accidents. Specifically, the wander exit seeking behaviors from exiting Findings are: The policy and procedure titled elo written a program concerning miss of staff on code [NAME], as well as wandering behavior and elopement Resident #17 was admitted to the f Behavioral Disturbance, Chronic O The 12/24/2020 Minimum Data Ser resident's cognition was severely in limited assist and one-person physic Medical Doctor orders documented bracelet every shift for proper placed Review of the incident report dated sleeping in the green recliner in the giving out dinner trays and when the chair. The staff went to the resident immediate search of the entire floo and physical therapy. During the sed Independent Living that Resident #	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. Building 335802 B. Wing 335802 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 46 Harriman Drive Goshen, NY 10924 plan to correct this deficiency, please contact the nursing home or the state survey. SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying informati Ensure that a nursing home area is free from accident hazards and provid accidents. **NOTE- TERMS IN BRACKETS HAVE BEEN EDITED TO PROTECT C Based on observation, record review, and interview conducted during the Abbreviated Survey NY00271654) from 11/8/2022-11/14/2022 for 1 of 2 r for elopement, the facility did not ensure all residents received adequate accidents. Specifically, the wanderguard system did not operate adesig exit seeking behaviors from exiting the building during an ice storm. Findings are: The policy and procedure titled elopement dated 11/26/13 (no revision da written a program concerning missing residents' elopement prevention an of staff on code [NAME], as well as initial and ongoing assessment of resi wandering behavior and elopement. Resident #17 was admitted to the facility on [DATE] with diagnoses include Behavioral Disturbance, Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease, and Pa The 12/24/2020 Minimum Data Set (MDS a resident assessment tool) as: resident's cognition was severely impaired Brief Interview of Mental Statu limited assist and one-person physical assist. Transfer supervision and se seleping in the green recliner in the caring circle. 5:07PM trays came up f		

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE

(X6) DATE

Facility ID: 335802

Department of Health & Human Services Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE Glen Arden Inc	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 335802	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 46 Harriman Drive Goshen, NY 10924	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 11/14/2022 P CODE	
For information on the nursing home's plan to correct this deficiency, please contact the nursing home or the state survey agency.				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information)			
F 0689 Level of Harm - Minimal harm or potential for actual harm Residents Affected - Few				
	During an Observation on 11/9/202 area. Wander guard in place on the (continued on next page)	22 at 1:00PM Resident #17 was on the eright wrist.	unit having lunch in the common	

Department of Health & Human Services Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 335802	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 11/14/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Glen Arden Inc		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 46 Harriman Drive Goshen, NY 10924		
For information on the nursing home's	plan to correct this deficiency, please con	tact the nursing home or the state survey a	agency.	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information)			
F 0689 Level of Harm - Minimal harm or potential for actual harm Residents Affected - Few				